

**BANAS FINANCE LIMITED**  
CIN: L65910MH1983PLC030142  
Regd. Off: E-109, Crystal Plaza, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai -400053.  
Tel No: 9152096141  
Email Id: banasfin@gmail.com  
Website: www.banasfinance.com


**NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 (1) (a) read with 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 23<sup>rd</sup> May, 2019 at 12:00 P.M., inter-alia to consider, review and approve Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019 along with Audit Report thereon and other Businesses.  
This information is available on the website of the Company at [www.banasfinance.com](http://www.banasfinance.com) as well as on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
For Banas Finance Limited  
Sd/-  
Girraj Kishor Agrawal  
(Director)  
Date : 11/05/2019  
Place : Mumbai

**MPS LIMITED**  
CIN: L22122TN1970PLC005795  
Registered Office: RR Towers IV, 16/17, Super A, Thiru-vi-ka, Industrial Estate Guindy, Chennai – 600 032, Tamil Nadu  
Corporate Office: C-35, Sector-62, Noida-201307  
Tel: 0120-4599754  
Email ID: investors@mpslimited.com  
Website: www.mpslimited.com

**NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Friday, May 17, 2019 to inter alia consider and approve the Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 and for the recommendation of Final Dividend, if any, for the Financial Year 2018-19.  
This Notice is also available on the website of the Company and Stock Exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are listed viz., [www.mpslimited.com](http://www.mpslimited.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), respectively.  
For MPS Limited  
Sd/-  
Sunit Malhotra  
May 10, 2019  
Noida  
CFO & Company Secretary

**SML ISUZU LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: Village Aeron, Distt. Shahid Bhagat Singh Nagar (Nawanshahr), Punjab-144533.  
Ph.: 01881-270256, Fax: 01881-270223. CIN : L50101PB1983PLC005516.  
Email : investors@smlisuzu.com Website address: www.smlisuzu.com

**NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on 28th May, 2019 (Tuesday), inter-alia, to consider and approve the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019 and recommend dividend on equity shares, if any, for the said year.  
The information is also available on the Company's website [www.smlisuzu.com](http://www.smlisuzu.com) and also on the website of the Stock Exchanges viz. BSE Limited- [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited- [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)  
For SML ISUZU LIMITED  
(PARVESH MADAN)  
Company Secretary  
Date: 11.05.2019  
Place: Chandigarh

**FRANKLIN TEMPLETON**

**Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund**  
Indiabulls Finance Center, Tower 2, 12th and 13th Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road (West), Mumbai 400013

**Dividend in Franklin India Equity Hybrid Fund**  
The Trustees of Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund have decided to distribute the following dividend:

Name of the Schemes / Plans	Face Value per Unit (₹)	Amount of Dividend per Unit (₹)	NAV per Unit as on May 09, 2019 (₹)
Franklin India Equity Hybrid Fund - Dividend Plan	10.00	1.549	21.8422
Franklin India Equity Hybrid Fund - Direct - Dividend Plan			23.7596

The Record Date for the same will be May 17, 2018 (Friday). If in any case the Record Date falls on a non-Business Day, the immediately following Business Day shall be the Record Date. All the Unitholders / Beneficial Owners of the dividend plan / option of the scheme whose names appear in the records of Registrar / Depositories as on the Record Date shall be entitled to receive dividend. The investors in the dividend re-investment plan/option will be allotted units for the dividend amount at the NAV of next Business Day after the Record Date.


Please note that dividend as decided shall be paid, subject to availability of distributable surplus.

**Pursuant to payment of dividend, the NAV of the scheme would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy (as applicable)**

For Franklin Templeton Asset Management (India) Pvt. Ltd.  
(Investment Manager of Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund)

Sd/-  
**Authorized Signatory**  
Date: May 10, 2019

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

**MANGALAM CEMENT LIMITED**  
Regd.Office:P.O. Adityanagar - 326520, Morar, Distt. Kota (Rajasthan)  
CIN-L26943RJ1976PLC001705  
Website : [www.mangalamcement.com](http://www.mangalamcement.com) • email : [communication@mangalamcement.com](mailto:communication@mangalamcement.com)

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH-2019**  
(Rs. in Lacs)



Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	March 31, 2019	December 31, 2018	March 31, 2018	March 31, 2019	March 31, 2018
	AUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED
Total Income	33009.20	34258.45	30974.32	122349.29	114691.58
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax and exceptional items	222.74	78.24	(438.59)	(1592.43)	1895.83
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax after exceptional items	222.74	78.24	(438.59)	(1592.43)	1895.83
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	167.35	78.39	(450.64)	(973.72)	1138.19
Total comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	144.48	98.22	(512.25)	(988.70)	1137.81
Paid-up equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- Per Share)	2669.38	2669.38	2669.38	2669.38	2669.38
Reserves as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	-	-	-	47677.83	48827.44
Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each ) Basic & Diluted	0.62	0.30	(1.69)	(3.65)	4.26

1. The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend of Rs. 0.50 ( Fifty Paise ) only per equity share of Rs.10 each subject to approval of shareholders for the year ended 31st March, 2019

2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11.05.2019.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations & Disclosure Requirement), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock exchanges websites. [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's web site [www.mangalamcement.com](http://www.mangalamcement.com).

By order of the Board,  
**Vidula Jalan**  
Executive Director  
Place : New Delhi  
Date : 11th May, 2019

**Pramerica**  
— MUTUAL FUND —  
**DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited**  
2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Nirlon House, Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030.  
Tel: +91 22 6159 3000; Fax: +91 22 6159 3100; CIN: U74900MH2008FTC187029  
Toll Free No.: 1800 266 2667; Website: [www.dhflpramericaamf.com](http://www.dhflpramericaamf.com)

**NOTICE [No. 04 of 2019-20]**  
Notice is hereby given that DHFL Pramerica Trustees Private Limited, Trustee to DHFL Pramerica Mutual Fund, has approved declaration of dividend under the following schemes of DHFL Pramerica Mutual Fund with **May 17, 2019** as the record date:-

Scheme Name	Plan/Option	Quantum of dividend per unit (Gross of Statutory Levy, if any)* (₹)	Face Value (₹ per unit)	NAV of Dividend Option as on May 10, 2019 (₹ per unit)#
DHFL Pramerica Arbitrage Fund	Regular Plan - Monthly Dividend Option	0.050	10	10.5311
	Direct Plan - Monthly Dividend Option	0.055	10	10.6953
DHFL Pramerica Hybrid Equity Fund	Regular Plan - Monthly Dividend Option	0.190	10	20.5100
	Direct Plan - Monthly Dividend Option	0.200	10	21.1900
DHFL Pramerica Equity Savings Fund	Regular Plan - Monthly Dividend Option	0.071	10	11.1842
	Direct Plan - Monthly Dividend Option	0.076	10	11.6742

**#PURSUANT TO PAYMENT OF DIVIDEND, THE NAV OF THE DIVIDEND OPTION OF THE ABOVE-MENTIONED SCHEMES WOULD FALL TO THE EXTENT OF PAYOUT AND STATUTORY LEVY, IF ANY.**

Dividend will be paid to those unit holders whose names appear in the records of the Registrar as at the close of business on the record date. For units in dematerialized form, all unit holders whose names appear in the beneficiary position file downloaded from the depositories as on the record date will be entitled to receive the dividend.

\*The dividend will be subject to the availability of distributable surplus under the schemes and may be lower to the extent of distributable surplus available on the Record Date.

For DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited  
(Investment Manager for DHFL Pramerica Mutual Fund)  
Sd/-  
Place : Mumbai  
Date : May 11, 2019  
Authorized Signatory

**MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.**

**Quick Heal**  
Security Simplified  
**QUICK HEAL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : Marvel Edge, Office No. 7010 C & D, 7th Floor, Opposite Neco Garden Society, Viman Nagar, Pune - 411014  
Phone: +91 20 66813232 CIN: L72200MH1995PLC091408

**ABRIDGED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS**  
(INR in Millions)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Year ended		Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Year ended		
		March 31, 2019 (Audited) (Refer note 2)	December 31, 2018 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2018 (Audited) (Refer note 2)	March 31, 2019 (Audited)	March 31, 2018 (Audited)	March 31, 2019 (Audited)	March 31, 2018 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	853.54	659.05	1,183.80	3,129.03	3,162.22	3,149.26	3,183.15
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	417.71	239.81	727.44	1,383.87	1,267.24	1,370.19	1,234.16
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	374.54	239.81	655.63	1,290.70	1,192.15	1,370.19	1,234.16
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	237.26	160.93	427.24	839.64	788.78	918.24	830.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	237.68	160.61	393.84	806.89	759.00	888.22	800.27
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	7,243.12	6,667.44	7,191.79	6,534.79
7	Equity share capital Face value of ₹ 10 each)	705.63	705.53	703.88	705.63	703.88	705.63	703.88
8	Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) (of ₹10 each) - not annualised							
	Basic:	3.37	2.28	6.08	11.91	11.23	13.03	11.82
	Diluted:	3.37	2.28	6.07	11.90	11.20	13.02	11.79

**Notes:**


1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements ('LODR') Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited standalone financial results of the Company are available on the Stock Exchange's website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and also on the Company's website - [www.quickheal.co.in](http://www.quickheal.co.in).

2 The Board of Directors have recommended the dividend of INR 2 per equity share of the face value of INR 10.00 per share for the year ended March 31, 2019. The payment of dividend is subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.

3 The above financials results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 have been subjected to statutory audit by the statutory auditors of the Company and reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meetings held on May 10, 2019.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
**Kailash Katkar**  
Managing Director  
& Chief Executive Officer

Place: Pune  
Date: May 10, 2019

**NORTH EASTERN ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION LIMITED**  
(A Government of India Enterprise)  
CIN : U40101ML1976GOI001658

**Registered Office: Brookland Compound, Lower New Colony, Shillong - 793003, Meghalaya**

**Half yearly unaudited financial results of**  
**M/S North Eastern Electric Power Corporation Limited for the period ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2019**  
[Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]  
₹ in lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Half year ending 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2019	Corresponding half year ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2018 (Restated)	Previous accounting year ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2018 (Restated)
1	Total Income from Operations	97001.58	78878.27	163294.41
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1611.40	18666.61	40271.55
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1611.40	18666.61	40271.55
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1647.18	10747.32	27466.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	913.79	11091.65	27703.48
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	360981.04	345281.04	345281.04
	Share Application Money Pending Allotment	0.00	9600.00	9600.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	269041.64	260617.44	260617.44
8	Net worth	630022.68	615498.48	615498.48
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	677211.27	645960.10	645960.10
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares			
11	Debt Equity Ratio	1.07	1.05	1.05
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1.Basic:	0.59	0.80	0.80
	2.Diluted:	0.59	0.80	0.80
13	Capital Redemption Reserve			
14	Debenture Redemption Reserve	65054.17	57067.08	57067.08
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.37	3.51	3.90
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.69	8.62	10.60

**Note:**

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of **half yearly** financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity.

2) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL.

3) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 10<sup>th</sup> May 2019 and recommended to the Board of Directors of the Company for their approval. The Board of Directors in their meeting held on 10<sup>th</sup> May 2019 has approved the same. Further the results has also been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

4) Electricity generation is the principal activity of the Corporation.

5) The Corporation has power stations located within the region and therefore geographical segments are inapplicable.

6) Sale of energy is accounted for based on tariff approved by the Central Electricity Regulatory Commission. In case of power stations where final tariff is yet to be notified/approved by the commission, provisional tariff as agreed by the beneficiaries are adopted.

7) Income from operations includes Other Income amounting to ₹8294.09 lakhs (Previous half year ₹1720.03 lakhs).

8) Formula used for computation of Ratio :  
a. "Debt Service Coverage Ratio" (DSCR) = [Profit before interest, Depreciation and Tax]/(Principal repayment + Interest)  
b. "Interest Service Coverage Ratio" (ISCR) = [Profit before interest, Depreciation and Tax]/ Interest  
Amount of Interest considered pertains to loans taken for Operational Power Stations only.

9) During the Financial Year 2018-19, the Company has adopted the provision of the CERC Regulations for the purpose of computation of deferred tax adjustment against deferred tax liability as the same would get adjusted in effective tax rates in future years. In view of adoption of the aforesaid CERC Regulations, the company has re-stated the financial statements for the FY 2017-18 & earlier years in Compliance to "Ind AS 8 - Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates & Errors". Impact of such restatement has resulted in reduction in Net Worth by Rs.2404.87 lakhs as on 31<sup>st</sup> March 2018.

10) Total Income from operation & Net Profit for the half year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2019 is the difference for the year ended as on 31<sup>st</sup> March 2019 and that of the total income from operation & Net Profit for the half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2018 adopted by the Board on 19<sup>th</sup> December 2018 and audited by the Statutory Auditor. Similarly total income for half year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2018 has been restated.

11) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) for the half year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2019 is Rs.1611.40 lakhs as compared to Rs. 18666.61 lakhs as on 31<sup>st</sup> March 2018 is mainly due to  
a) Regulation liability on account of Add Cap for the period 2014-18 (Rs.4919.35 lakhs)  
b) Regulatory income Tuirial Depreciation Rate variation (Rs.2042.85 lakhs)  
c) Recognition of deferred tax liability (Rs.9794.45 lakhs)  
d) Recognition of Regulatory income from change in Gratuity (Amendmend Act 2018) as on 31.03.2018 ( Rs.4793.47 lakhs)

12) Net Profit for the half year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2019 is Rs.1647.18 lakhs, which is more than profit before tax for the said period, due to recognition of deferred tax assets during the period amounting to Rs 35.78 lakhs

13) For the purpose of computation of income under the Income Tax Act for the AY 2019-20, the Company has not availed "Additional Depreciation" for its newly acquired Plant & machinery allowed under section 32(1)(ia) of the Income Tax Act 1961.

Date: 10.05.2019  
Place: New Delhi

For NEEPCO Limited,  
M Shiva Shunmuganathan  
Director (Finance)



**Quick Heal***Security Simplified***QUICK HEAL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED****Regd. Office :** Marvel Edge, Office No. 7010 C & D, 7th Floor, Opposite Neco Garden Society, Viman Nagar, Pune - 411014**Phone:** +91 20 66813232 **CIN:** L72200MH1995PLC091408**ABRIDGED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS**

(INR in Millions)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated	
		Quarter ended		Year ended			Year ended	
		March 31, 2019 (Audited) (Refer note 2)	December 31, 2018 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2018 (Audited) (Refer note 2)	March 31, 2019 (Audited)	March 31, 2018 (Audited)	March 31, 2019 (Audited)	March 31, 2018 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	853.54	659.05	1,183.80	3,129.03	3,162.22	3,149.26	3,183.15
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	417.71	239.81	727.44	1,383.87	1,267.24	1,370.19	1,234.16
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	374.54	239.81	655.63	1,290.70	1,192.15	1,370.19	1,234.16
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	237.26	160.93	427.24	839.64	788.78	918.24	830.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	237.68	160.61	393.84	806.89	759.00	888.22	800.27
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	7,243.12	6,667.44	7,191.79	6,534.79
7	Equity share capital Face value of ₹ 10 each)	705.63	705.53	703.88	705.63	703.88	705.63	703.88
8	Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) (of ₹10 each) - not annualised							
	Basic:	3.37	2.28	6.08	11.91	11.23	13.03	11.82
	Diluted:	3.37	2.28	6.07	11.90	11.20	13.02	11.79

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements ('LODR') Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited standalone financial results of the Company are available on the Stock Exchange's website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and also on the Company's website - [www.quickheal.co.in](http://www.quickheal.co.in).
- The Board of Directors have recommended the dividend of INR 2 per equity share of the face value of INR 10.00 per share for the year ended March 31, 2019. The payment of dividend is subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.
- The above financials results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 have been subjected to statutory audit by the statutory auditors of the Company and reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meetings held on May 10, 2019.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**

Sd/-

**Kailash Katkar****Managing Director****& Chief Executive Officer****Place:** Pune**Date:** May 10, 2019